

*Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLAR
		Secretary
		This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 January 2021 of DPWH Region VIII Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 320101106212000 Project ID: P00521566VS					
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods			ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods		
Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems			Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems		
Construction of Carig 0+150-Sta. 0+300, Ca		nkment, Sta.	Construction of Cariga Sta. 0+ 283 , Carigara,		ent, Sta. 0+150
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction	1		CW1-Construction of	1	
of Flood Mitigation Structure: 945.579 Lineal Meters	₽ 102.05387 / Lineal Meter	₽ 96.500M	Flood Mitigation Structure: 133.00 Lineal Meters	₽ 725.5639 / Lineal Meter	₽ 96.500M
Structure: 945.579		₽ 96.500M ₽ 3.500M	Structure: 133.00		₽ 96.500M

- 1. Increase in width at in-land side of structure to serve as detour for equipment and hauling of materials, which entailed an increase in the volume of embankment and boulder fill resulted to increase in unit cost and decrease in physical target, thus change in station limits, copy attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.
- 2. Item 1702 (5)b- shoring, cribbing and drain excavation, (cribbing/coffer damming) was added to protect against tidal action.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1F06100

00